
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 804

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2021


NEW SCHEMES TO TEXTILE SECTOR


804. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री
be pleased to state :


(a) whether any new scheme in textile sector for small cities is under consideration;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details any new scheme in the said sector for the small cities is likely to be launched in future by the Government?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य‍मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): Union Government implement various schemes for the promotion and development of Textile Sector for the country as whole and not specifically to cater

small cities.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.

***

